DATES TO REMEMBER:

Please post this in a visible location at home for future reference. It is Tentative as of Aug 28, 2025
Please watch for updates and changes to this list to be posted at the studio and/or sent home in
newsletters.

General
**these dates apply to just about everyone no matter age or level and may change**

2025/2026
Tuesday Sept. 2" — CLASSES BEGIN!
Sunday Sept 21 - Source for Sports online store open
Tuesday Sept 30 - no classes today - Studio Closed
Monday October 13" — Thanksgiving no classes - studio closed
Monday October 13" — Source for Sports online store ends
Friday, October 24™ — Flamenco Performance at Lady of the Lake - tickets through Lady of the Lake
Friday, October 31% — Halloween, some classes cancelled for younger students
Tuesday, November 11" — Remembrance Day, regular classes in the evening
December 15 - 20 - Parent Observation week
Saturday, December 20™ — Last day of classes before Christmas break
January 2 & 3, make up classes only
Monday, January 5™ — Classes Resume!
Sunday, February 8th - rehearsal at WMCA (schedule to come out)
Monday, February 16" — Louis Riel Day, no regular classes, festival performances only
February 15 — 215 — (tenative) Brandon Festival of the Arts, Dance - classes to be determined
Friday March 13 - Senior Students photos at Keywest
March 29" — April 5 — Spring Break, studio closed (open for exam classes)
Monday, April 6 — Regular Classes Resume
Sunday April 12th - Photo shoot for Junior Students
April 151 - 19% - CNDC competition in Winnipeg
Monday, May 18" — Victoria Day, studio closed
Saturday, May 23" Recital & Dress Rehearsal at WMCA
Sunday, May 24" — Recital & Dress Rehearsal at WMCA

Additional dates
Ballet/Tap Dance exams TBD



